The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss of the Company for the year ended December 31,
2013 gives effect to the Company�s acquisition of Nexen as if it had occurred on January 1, 2013. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of profit or loss does not purport to represent what the Company�s consolidated results of
operations would have been if the Nexen acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2013, or what those results will be for
any future periods. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the notes
accompanying the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information and with the audited consolidated financial
statements and the related notes in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2013
filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on April 17, 2014.

Edgar Filing: CNOOC LTD - Form 6-K

99

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(All amounts expressed in millions of Renminbi, except per share data)

Historical

Inclusion of
Nexen�s results

prior to
acquisition

Fair
Value

Adjustments
Pro

forma
(a) (b)

REVENUE
Oil and gas sales 226,445 6,504 �  232,949
Marketing revenues 55,495 551 �  56,046
Other income 3,917 559 �  4,476

285,857 7,614 �  293,471
EXPENSES
Operating expenses (30,014) (1,580) �  (31,594)
Taxes other than income tax (15,937) �  �  (15,937)
Exploration expenses (17,120) (164) (61) (17,345)
Depreciation, depletion and amortisation (56,456) (1,940) (907) (59,303)
Special oil gain levy (23,421) �  �  (23,421)
Impairment and provision 45 (17) �  28
Crude oil and product purchases (53,386) �  �  (53,386)
Selling and administrative expenses (7,859) (1,434) �  (9,293)
Others (3,206) (603) �  (3,809)

(207,354) (5,738) (968) (214,060)
PROFIT FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 78,503 1,876 (968) 79,411
Interest income 1,092 4 �  1,096
Finance costs (3,457) (304) 31 (3,730)
Exchange gains, net 873 226 �  1,099
Investment income 2,611 �  �  2,611
Share of profits of associates 133 �  �  133
Share of profit of a joint venture 762 �  �  762
Non-operating income, net 334 �  �  334
PROFIT BEFORE TAX 80,851 1,802 (937) 81,716
Income tax expense (24,390) (1,474) 577 (25,287)
PROFIT FOR THE YEAR ATTRIBUTABLE TO
OWNERS OF THE PARENT 56,461 328 (360) 56,429

EARNINGS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO
ORDINARY EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT
Basic (RMB Yuan) 1.26 1.26
Diluted (RMB Yuan) 1.26 1.26

Edgar Filing: CNOOC LTD - Form 6-K

100

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro Forma Adjustments and Assumptions

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss was compiled based on (i) the historical financial
information of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2013, (ii) the Nexen historical financial information for
the period from January 1, 2013 through February 26, 2013, and (iii) certain adjustments which the Company believes